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Objective

a. To measure the student’s level of satisfaction on their experiences with the Shaheed Udham Singh Govt College, Sunam covering the following areas:
o Adequacy, accessibility and quality of teaching-learning resources in the college environment.
o Effectiveness of communication.
o Academic Staff Performance (Quality of teaching).
o Evaluation procedure and its effectiveness.
o Overall student satisfaction level.
b. To identify and address gaps for improvement.

The survey was conducted online. Each question has five responses, and respondents have to choose the most appropriate one.

Methodology for Analysis:

The questionnaire is based on the Likert scale where the responses are recorded on a scale of 1 to 5, with the most positive response (Excellent) being rated as 5
and last option of response (Fair) being rated as 1. The given questionnaire was filled online by 326 random respondents from all streams. After the survey, the
mean score for each question has been calculated and the overall mean has been arrived at.

Method for calculation of mean score on Likert Scale:
To determine the mean score of the 5-point Likert scale, the following formula has been used:

Mean score = (5 x No. of responses in Excellent parameter + 4 x No. of responses in Very Good parameter + 3 x No. of responses in Good parameter + 2 x No.
of responses in Fair parameter + 1 x No. of responses in Average parameter) / Total No. of responses in All parameters.

Participants

Parameter Respondents
Total Respondents 326
TOTAL 326

Analysis and Interpretation:



Excellent Very Good Fair Average Mean
Parameter Total
(5) | Good (4) 3) 2) 1) Score
Faculty members have the freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of teaching
) ) ) ) 231 65 21 3 6 326 4.6
such as group discussions, seminar presentations, etc.
College encourages faculty members to invite experts from academia, research
institutions and industry in workshops/seminars etc organized by respective 186 92 37 5 6 326 4.4
Departments.
Th? exafmlnatlon and evalua.tlon system followed by the College is effective and fair 206 62 46 3 4 126 a4
in judging students’ academic performance.
The library is adequately equipped with different learning resources, includin
) V! quately equipped with i "8 . incuding 195 82 41 5 3 326 4.4
books, journals, e-resources etc.
The procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair and transparent. 196 72 47 7 4 326 4.4
The timings of the library as well as the procedure for issue/return of books in the
) ) 184 92 37 8 5 326 4.4
library are convenient.
The procedure of procurement of equipments/software etc in your department is fair
187 77 46 10 6 326 4.3
and transparent.
The CoII}ege suppérFs the partlslpatlon of fagulty Ih national conferences/ seminars/ 193 83 40 5 5 126 44
symposia by providing academic leave and financial support.
College website is updated and well Maintained. 196 74 39 1 6 326 4.4
ICT facilities available to the faculty in the College are adequate and satisfactory. 194 75 46 6 5 326 4.4
The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained. 195 77 42 5 7 326 4.4
The College administration is approachable and faculty-friendly. 198 75 42 8 3 326 4.4
The Collgge provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty for their 195 78 20 s 5 326 44
academic growth.
The College has an effective grievance redressal system. 189 79 45 9 4 326 4.3
Faculty are free to express and share their opinions, ideas and suggestions. 195 77 40 8 6 326 4.4
Total 2940 1160 609 106 75 4890 4.4

Faculty members have the freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of teaching such as group discussions, seminar

presentations, etc. - Respondents

6 1.84%|

3 0.92%|

21 6.44% (231 70.86%
65 19.94%|

@D txcellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

College encourages faculty members to invite experts from academia, research institutions and industry in
workshops/seminars etc organized by respective Departments. - Respondents

@] 186 57.06% |
5 1.53%

37 11.35%

92 28.22%|

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average




The examination and evaluation system followed by the College is effective and fair in judging students’ academic
performance. - Respondents

4 1.23%|
46 14.11%|
62 19.02%|

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

The library is adequately equipped with different learning resources, including books, journals, e-resources etc. - Respondents

3 0.92%]

5 1.53%| 195 59.82%|
41 12.58%|
82 25.15%

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

The procedure of procurement of books etc in library is fair and transparent. - Respondents

4 1.23%|
7 2.15%] 196 60.12%|
47 14.42% |

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

The timings of the library as well as the procedure for issue/return of books in the library are convenient. - Respondents

5 1.53%
8 2.46%|
37 11.35%|

184 56.44% |

92 28.22% |

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average




The procedure of procurement of equipments/software etc in your department is fair and transparent. - Respondents

@] 187 57.36% |
10 3.07%
46 14.11%|
77 23.62%|

@D txcellent @ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

The College supports the participation of faculty in national conferences/ seminars/ symposia by providing academic leave
and financial support. - Respondents

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

College website is updated and well Maintained. - Respondents

6 1.84%)

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

ICT facilities available to the faculty in the College are adequate and satisfactory. - Respondents

5 1.53%

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good (0 Fair @ Average




The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained. - Respondents

7 2.15%|

@D txcellent @ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

The College administration is approachable and faculty-friendly. - Respondents

3 0.92%|
8 2.45%| 198 60.74% |
42 12.88%|

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good (00 Fair @ Average

The College provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty for their academic growth. - Respondents

5 1.53%

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average

The College has an effective grievance redressal system. - Respondents

4 1.23%

S] 189 57.98% |
9 2.76%|

45 13.8%|

79 24.23%|

@ excellent @@ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average




Faculty are free to express and share their opinions, ideas and suggestions. - Respondents

6 1.84%)
8 2.45%|
40 12.27%|

195 59.82% |

77 23.62%|

@D txcellent @ Very Good Good () Fair @ Average




